
Worship & Special Events Calendar 
 

Sunday, December 21:  Children’s Christmas Program, 9:30AM. 
Wednesday, December 24: Christmas Eve Candlelight Service, 7:00PM. 
Thursday, December 25:  Church Office  Closed for the Holiday 
Thursday, December 25:  Christmas for Cops, 9:00AM. 
Friday, December 26: Church Office  Closed for the Holiday 
Sunday, December 28:  Sunday Worship, 9:30AM. 
Wednesday, December 31: Game Night, 6:00PM. 
Thursday, January 1:  Church Office  Closed for the Holiday 
Sunday, January 4:  Sunday Worship, 9:30AM.  
Sunday, January 11:  Sunday Worship, 9:30AM.  
Saturday, January 17:  CPR/AED Training,  11:00AM. 
Sunday, January 18:  Sunday Worship, 9:30AM.  
Friday, January 23: The Jesus Shaped Way—Bob Rognlien, 6:00PM. 
Saturday, January 24: The Jesus Shaped Way—Bob Rognlien, 9:00AM. 
Sunday, January 25:  Sunday Worship, Guest Pastor Bob Rognlien, 9:30AM.  
Sunday, February 1: Sunday Worship, 9:30AM. 
Sunday, February 1: Congregational Forum, 10:45AM. 
Sunday, February 8: Sunday Worship, 9:30AM. 
Sunday, February 8: Annual Meeting of Congregation, 10:45AM. 
Thursday—Sunday, February 19-22, 2026: John 17 Men’s Weekend. 
Sunday,  February 22:  New Member Sunday 
Thursday—Sunday, March 5-8, 2026: John 17 Women’s Weekend. 

 

Bible Studies/Groups Updates 

• Confirmation Class, meets Wednesday, 4:15pm, Pastor’s Office. They will 
not be meeting December 24 and 31. 

• Prayer Team meets Monday, 10am, Youth Room. Leader: Judy Strong. 
• Tuesday Evening Study Group meets Tuesday, 6pm, Youth Room. 

They will be on break until January 6. Leader: Jim Kress. 
• Tuesday Knights Bible Study meets Tuesday, 7pm, Hope Center. 

They will be on break until January 6. Leader: Jeff Dowling.  
• Quilters meets 1st and 3rd Wednesdays, 9am, Hope Center. Leader: Lucy 

Dahn. 
• Thursday Morning Bible Study meets Thursday, 9am at Francine Rienstra’s 

residence. Leader: Francine Rienstra at fgrienstra@gmail.com. 
• Thursday Women’s Bible Study meets Thursday, 12-1:30pm, Hope Center. 

They will be on break until January 8. Leader: Amy Martin. 
• Friday AM Women’s Bible Study meets Friday, 9:30am, Hope Center. They 

will not be meeting December 26. New study starts January 2. Leader: Wanda 
Johnson. 

• New Member Class meets February 7 & 14, 10:00am, Youth Room. 

For detailed information relating to topics of study, 

please refer to our website calendar at deserthope.org. 


